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Montana Commission on Community Service 
 

1. Local Government Representative 

Vice Chair Kevin Myhre 

305 W. Watson St. Suite 1 
Lewistown, MT 59457 

(406) 535-5275 

kmyhre@ci.lewistown.mt.us 

Term Expires: 7/1/2016 

 

2. Agency Representative 

Chair Karin Olsen Billings 

Office of Public Instruction 

PO Box 202501 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 444-0829 

kbillings@mt.gov 

Term Expires: 7/1/2018 

 

 

3. Agency Representative 

Wendy Nicolai 

Department of Public Health and Human 

Services 

PO Box 4210 

Helena, MT 59604 

(406) 444-9740 

wnicolai@mt.gov 

Term Expires: 7/1/2016 

 

4. Agency Representative 

Doug Mitchell 

PO Box 200501 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 841-2772 

Dmitchell2@mt.gov 

Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

 

5. Agency Representative 

Maj. Lori Chamberlin 

Military Affairs 

PO Box 4789 

Fort Harrison, MT 59636 

(406) 324-3484 

chamberlin.l.hampa.mil@mail.mil 

Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

6. Business Representative 

Barbara Braided Hair 

First Interstate Bank 

502 Cheyenne Avenue 

Lame Deer, MT 59903 

(406) 477-8911 

barbara.braided-hair@fib.com 

Term Expires: 7/1/2018 

 

7. Public Representative 

Julie Seedhouse 

1605 Shiloh Road 

Billings, MT 59106 

(406) 690-2711 

Julie.seedhouse@century21.com 

Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

8. Labor Representative 

Jim Larson 

PO Box 50969 

Billings, MT 59105 

(406) 690-4224 

jlarson@teamsters190.com 

Term Expires: 7/1/2016 

 

9. National Service Program 

Heather Margolis 

796 Stonegate Drive 

Bozeman, MT 59715 

 (406) 594-8888 

heatherm@mtedp.org 

Term Expires: 7/1/2016 

 

10. Nonprofit Agency Representative 

Chantel Schieffer 

PO Box 5226 

Bozeman, MT 59717 

(406) 548-1350 

chantelschieffer@gmail.com 

Term Expires: 7/1/2015 

 

 

11. Nonprofit Agency Representative 

Vacant 

 

12. Nonprofit Agency Representative 

Danette Rector 

1520 South Russell 

Missoula, MT 59801 

(406) 721-2380 

(406) 531-2235 

drector@bbbsmissoula.org 

Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

13. Public Representative 

Charles Wetherington 

2548 Alkali Creek Road 
Billings, MT 59105 

(406) 670-7482 
(406) 657-5297 

Charles.e.wetherington@exxonmobil.com 
Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

 

14. Tribal Government Representative 

Dr. Sandra Boham 

Salish Kootenai College 
PO Box 1680 

58138 US Highway 93 
Polson, MT 59860 

(406) 275-4858 x4972 
sandraboham@gmail.com 
Sandra_boham@skc.org 
Term Expires: 7/1/2017 

 

 

15. Youth Representative 

Holter Bailey 

219 Elrod Hall 
Missoula, MT 59801 

 (406) 565-7010 
holterbaileyjhs@gmail.com 

Term Expires: 7/1/2018 

 

16. CNCS Representative 

Ex- Officio 

Jackie Girard 

Corp. for National and Community Service 

208 N Montana Suite 206 

Helena, MT 59601 

Work: 406-449-5404 

jgirard@cns.gov 

 

 

Governor’s Office of Community Service 

PO Box 200801 

Helena, MT 59620 

Main: 406-444-9077 

serve@mt.gov 

Online: serve.mt.gov 

 


